Content expense (incl. EPL, NBC/Discovery etc.) 183 197 65 65 -

UEFA (incl. Champions League) 176 176 - -

Other sports 18 17 - -

Payment to acquire intangible assets 194 193 - -

Total committed cash content costs 377 389 65 0 -

Total 2020 to 2023: c.€0.8bn, prior to ongoing negotiation notably regarding sports as no events available since mid-March

Altice TV Content Cost Schedule

21

1. From April 1, 2020 onwards

€m
Altice Europe N.V. Reconciliation to Swap Adjusted Debt Actual Pro Forma
Total Debenture and Loans from Financial Institutions 32,648 32,648
Value of Debenture and Loans from Financial Institutions in Foreign Currency converted at closing FX Rate -43,174 -43,174
Value of Debenture and Loans from Financial Institutions in Foreign Currency converted at hedged Rate 41,991 41,991
Transaction Costs 285 285
Total Swap Adjusted Value of Debenture and Loans from Financial Institutions 31,750 31,750
Commercial Paper 92 92
Overdraft 9 9
Other debt and leases 137 137
Pro Forma Debt repayment 0 -1,243
Gross Debt Consolidated 31,987 30,743

Altice Europe N.V. (Actual)
Altice

Telecom
Perimeter

Altice
Corporate
Financing

Altice
TV

Altice
Europe N.V.

Altice
Europe N.V.

Consolidated
Gross Debt Consolidated 30,259 1,728 - - 31,987
Cash -616 -82 -2 -96 -796
Net Debt Consolidated 29,643 1,646 -2 -96 31,191

Altice Europe N.V. (Pro Forma)
Altice

Telecom
Perimeter

Altice
Corporate
Financing

Altice
TV

Altice
Europe N.V.

Altice Europe
N.V.

Consolidated
Gross Debt Consolidated 29,684 1,060 - - 30,743
Cash -1,989 -82 -2 -96 -2,169
Net Debt Consolidated 27,695 977 -2 -96 28,574

Pro Forma Net Debt Reconciliation as of March 31, 2020

22

For footnotes see slide 24

Pro Forma Net Leverage Reconciliation as of March 31, 2020

23

€m Altice Telecom Perimeter

Altice TV ACF Others
Altice Europe

N.V
Consolidated Altice Europe N.V (Pro Forma) Altice France Altice

International

Altice
Telecom

Perimeter

Intra-Group
Eliminations

Gross Debt Consolidated 21,539 8,145 29,684 - 1,060 - 30,743
Cash -383 -1,605 -1,989 -2 -82 -96 - -2,169
Net Debt Consolidated 21,155 6,540 27,695 -2 977 -96 28,574
LTM Standalone 4,219 1,560 5,778 -138 - -31 - 5,610
Eliminations - -0 - - - - -9 -9
Corporate Costs - -2 -2 - 2 -0
LTM EBITDA Consolidated 4,219 1,557 5,776 -138 - -28 -9 5,601
PF L'Express 3 - 3 - - - - 3

- - - - - - - -
LTM EBITDA Consolidated PF 4,222 1,557 5,779 -138 - -28 -9 5,604
Gross Leverage (LTM EBITDA) 5.1x 5.2x 5.1x 0.0x 0.0x 0.0x - 5.5x
Net Leverage (LTM EBITDA) 5.0x 4.2x 4.8x 0.0x 0.0x 0.0x - 5.1x

L2QA EBITDA Consolidated PF 4,189 1,539 5,728 -167 - -29 -7 5,526
Gross Leverage (L2QA EBITDA) 5.1x 5.3x 5.2x 0.0x 0.0x 0.0x 0.0x 5.6x
Net Leverage (L2QA EBITDA) 5.1x 4.2x 4.8x 0.0x 0.0x 0.0x 0.0x 5.2x

For footnotes see slide 24

Additional Footnotes

€1.8 billion of disposal cash proceeds include the proceeds already received from the sale of 49.99% of Fastfiber (payment terms: €1,573 million received on April 17, 2020,
not including €375 million in December 2021, nor €375 million in December 2026) and the proceeds from the sale of OMTEL (€201 million)

Page 3

€4.2 billion liquidity includes €2.0 billion of undrawn revolvers and €2.2 billion of cash. The €2.2 billion of cash includes proceeds from the sale of 49.99% of Fastfiber (payment